

First Commercial Bank Ltd, Vientiane Branch
Tel: 021 415318, Email: i928a@firstbank.com.tw

BALANCE SHEET
period ended 30 September 2017

Currency: ALL
LAK

Code	ASSETS	Notes	Amount	
			30 Sep 2017	30 Jun 2017
I	Cash and accounts with the BOL		53,283,509,154.80	170,667,404,901.39
	1. Cash on hand		1,382,553,235.60	1,532,887,303.60
	2. Demand deposits		38,975,377,796.10	116,295,525,141.19
	3. Term deposits		12,925,578,123.10	52,838,992,456.60
II	Amounts due from other banks		214,690,748,157.84	206,128,605,738.98
	1. Demand deposits		6,339,348,157.84	13,019,605,738.98
	2. Term deposits		69,256,400,000.00	69,719,000,000.00
	3. Net loans to other banks(net of specific provision)		139,095,000,000.00	123,390,000,000.00
III	Securities purchased under resale agreements		-	-
IV	Investment in securities		-	-
	1. Trading securities		-	-
	2. Available-for-sale securities		-	-
	3. Held-to-maturity securities		-	-
V	Loans and advances to customers(net of Specific provisions)		234,842,500,000.00	209,785,000,000.00
VI	Investment in subsidiaries, joint-ventures and other long-term investment		-	-
VII	Leasing and ordinary lease transactions		-	-
VIII	Fixed assets		10,028,370,240.00	10,497,677,040.00
	1. Construction in progress and fixed assets in transit		-	-
	2. Intangible fixed assets		33,660,560.00	33,660,560.00
	3. Tangible fixed assets		9,994,709,680.00	10,464,016,480.00
IX	Other assets		2,664,297,997.66	4,688,610,840.60
	1. Accrued interest income		1,777,608,872.99	3,480,347,661.40
	2. Interbranches and Head office Account(Dr)		-	-
	3. Other assets		886,689,124.67	1,208,263,179.20
X	Registered Capital Deposited		-	-
	TOTAL:		515,509,425,550.30	601,767,298,520.97

Vientiane, Lao P.D.R, Date: 10/10/2017

General Manager

Internal Audit Division

Accounting Division

Prepared

First Commercial Bank Ltd, Vientiane Branch
Tel: 021 415318, Email: i928a@firstbank.com.tw

BALANCE SHEET
period ended 30 September 2017

Currency: ALL
LAK

Code	LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL	Notes	Amount	
			30 Sep 2017	30 Jun 2017
I	Amounts due to other banks		347,589,966,768.50	345,615,262,497.00
	1. Demand deposits		123,966,768.50	123,262,497.00
	2. Term deposits		0.00	0.00
	3. Borrowing from other banks		347,466,000,000.00	345,492,000,000.00
	4. Other payables to other banks		0.00	0.00
II	Amounts due to Customers		35,745,247,782.03	126,700,992,617.89
	1. Demand deposits		16,956,516,684.53	112,954,544,822.89
	2. Term deposits		18,788,731,097.50	13,746,447,795.00
	3. Other payables to customers		0.00	0.00
III	Securities sold under repurchased agreements		0.00	0.00
IV	Debt payable related to issuing securities		0.00	0.00
V	Other Liabilities		1,726,032,835.10	1,455,568,567.56
	1. Accrued interest expense		287,260,306.14	682,362,137.12
	2. Interbranches and head office account(Cr)		0.00	0.00
	3. Other Liabilities		1,438,772,528.96	773,206,430.44
VI	Capital and reserves		130,448,178,164.67	127,995,474,838.52
	1. Chartered capital		121,890,000,000.00	121,890,000,000.00
	2. Shares Premium		0.00	0.00
	3. Regulatory reserve fund		22,007,495.74	22007495.74
	4. Business expansion fund		0.00	0.00
	5. Other reserves		0.00	0.00
	6. Margin for Revaluations		0.00	0.00
	7. General provision for credit activities		3,664,375,000.00	3,331,750,000.00
	8. Retained earnings		198,067,461.63	198,067,461.63
	9. Result in instance of approval		0.00	0.00
	10. Profit and Loss for financial year		4,673,728,207.30	2,553,649,881.15
	11. Subventions and Allocated Fund		0.00	0.00
	12. Subordinated Debt		0.00	0.00
	TOTAL:		515,509,425,550.30	601,767,298,520.97

Vientiane, Lao P.D.R, Date: 10/10/2017

General Manager

Internal Audit Division

Accounting Division

Prepared

INCOME STATEMENT
period ended 30 September 2017

Currency: ALL
LAK

Code	ITEMS	Notes	Amount	
			30 Sep 2017	30 Jun 2017
A	OPERATING INCOME AND EXPENSES			
1	Interest and similar income		15,405,658,973.58	9,794,573,314.65
1.1	Interest and similar income from interbanks		6,703,428,285.47	4,446,702,361.65
1.2	Interest and similar income from customers		8,702,230,688.11	5,347,870,953.00
1.3	Interest from Securities sold under repurchase agreement		0.00	0.00
1.4	Interest from Securities for sales landing		0.00	0.00
1.5	Other interest and similar income		0.00	0.00
2	Interest and similar expense		(4,751,826,445.82)	(3,107,729,053.96)
2.1	Interest and similar expense for interbanks		(4,407,080,503.59)	(2,895,658,162.04)
2.2	Interest and similar expense for customers		(344,745,942.23)	(212,070,891.92)
2.3	Interest on Securities sold under repurchases agreement		0.00	0.00
2.4	Interest and similar of Certificate Borrowing		0.00	0.00
2.5	Other interest and similar income		0.00	0.00
3	Net gain/(Loss) from trading gold and other precious metals		0.00	0.00
I.	NET INTEREST AND SIMILAR INCOME		10,653,832,527.76	6,686,844,260.69
4	Income from Leasing		0.00	0.00
5	Expenses on Leasing		0.00	0.00
6	Revenue from operating lease		0.00	0.00
7	Expenses on ordinary Lease		0.00	0.00
8	Income from Securities for sales		0.00	0.00
9	Fee and commission income		732,712,941.90	261,982,376.34
10	Fee and commission Expense		(8,632,139.50)	(7,117,356.00)
11	Net gain/(Loss) from Revaluated trading Securities		0.00	0.00
12	Net gain/(Loss) from Securities for Sales		0.00	0.00
13	Net gain/(Loss) from Dealing in foreign currencies		439,000,362.55	301,187,930.92
14	Net gain/(Loss) from Conditional Instruments for Interest rate		0.00	0.00
II.	NET OPERATING INCOME(1+3+...+14)		11,816,913,692.71	7,242,897,211.95
B	OTHER INCOME AND EXPENSES		0.00	0.00
15	Other operating income		259,874,799.74	82,260,000.00
16	Administration expenses		(5,242,799,657.08)	(3,563,547,658.80)
16.1	payroll and other staff costs		(2,862,994,593.14)	(1,909,855,905.80)
16.2	Other administrative expenses		(2,379,805,063.94)	(1,653,691,753.00)
17	Depreciation and amortization charges		(1,404,611,360.00)	(935,304,560.00)
18	Other operating expenses		(755,745,593.00)	(272,655,112.00)
19	Net specific provision charges/reversal for loans to customers		0.00	0.00
19.1	Specific provision expenses for loans to customers		0.00	0.00
19.2	Reversal of specific provision for loans to customers		0.00	0.00
20	Net gain/(Loss) from selling Financial Asset		0.00	0.00
III.	Net income and Expenses		(7,143,281,810.34)	(4,689,247,330.80)
IV.	TOTAL PROFIT BEFORE TAX		4,673,631,882.37	2,553,649,881.15
21	Current enterprise income tax		0.00	0.00
V.	PROFIT AFTER TAX		4,673,631,882.37	2,553,649,881.15
C	COMPREHENSIVE INCOME		0.00	0.00
22	Margin for revaluations Fixed Values		0.00	0.00
23	Margin for revaluations Securities		0.00	0.00
24	Margin for Deferred tax		0.00	0.00
	TOTAL NET OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME:		4,673,631,882.37	2,553,649,881.15

Vientiane, Lao P.D.R, Date: 10/10/2017

General Manager

Internal Audit Division

Accounting Division

Prepared